
Place School Front Back Total

1st Upper Arlington * 301

Justin Wick, 12 38 41 79

Seth Brenneman, 12 34 37 71

Austin Serif, 12 38 38 76

Jacob Glaser, 12 37 38 75

Grant Laning, 12 36 46 82

2nd Dublin Coffman * 302

Mehdy Slama, 12 38 37 75

Keldon Fukunaga, 11 35 39 74

Ben Aicher, 11 39 36 75

Ross Guthery, 11 36 42 78

Michael Watson, 12 39 39 78

3rd Westerville South * 303

Matt Hoffman, 11 33 36 69

Troy Taylor, 9 37 37 74

Jared Hrabcak, 11 37 35 72

Jacob Kotik, 10 42 46 88

Trent Harris, 10 50 50 100

4th Hilliard Davidson * 310

Nick Schad, 12 37 38 75

Jack Rubin, 10 41 38 79

Josh Adkins, 11 37 42 79

Andy Munson, 12 40 39 79

Garrett Askew, 11 38 39 77

5th Olentangy Orange 314

Ben Kunz, 12 40 39 79

Ric Reynolds, 12 39 37 76

Hunter Baxter, 12 40 40 80

Zach Mahon, 11 38 41 79

Spencer Gifford, 10 43 40 83
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qualifying team to the District Tournament.
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6th Reynoldsburg 318

Darnell Ellis, 12 35 34 69

Josh Tasney, 9 42 40 82

Reece Strohm, 10 40 43 83

Zac Peters, 10 39 45 84

Connor Westhoben, 9 59 61 120

7th Hilliard Darby 320

Ethan West, 12 37 38 75

Jordan Coppess, 12 40 40 80

Alex Herman, 12 41 39 80

Tommy Morone, 12 42 43 85

Kyle Wintering, 11 37 51 88

8th Teays Valley 321

Jacob Braskett, 12 36 37 73

Cory Barnett, 11 38 42 80

Nic Buxbaum, 12 38 43 81

Wes Martin, 12 41 46 87

Wyatt Spohn, 11 53 50 103

9th Westerville North 325

Kyle Mondlak, 12 39 38 77

Spencer Jordan, 11 45 38 83

Ryan Pannell, 10 37 37 74

Malik Sammons, 10 46 45 91

David Fratianne, 10 52 44 96

10th Worthington Kilbourne 327

David Gorman, 12 39 38 77

Tate Vanarsdale, 12 42 42 84

Jacob Streets, 11 39 44 83

Jack Maloney, 11 43 45 88

Alex Coddington, 11 43 40 83
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11th Mount Vernon 329

Adam O'hara, 12 40 44 84

Robert Williams, 12 39 35 74

Collin Lybarger, 11 44 43 87

Jamey Hull, 11 40 46 86

Conner Curry, 9 43 42 85

12th Gahanna Lincoln 346

Ryan Beachy, 12 37 43 80

Kyle Pottorf, 11 38 46 84

Ethan Nix, 10 45 48 93

Matthew Regner, 12 47 49 96

Angelo Overstreet, 10 40 49 89

13th Lancaster 346

Ben Triplett, 12 40 45 85

Nathan Frick, 11 49 40 89

Matt Spencer, 11 43 43 86

Kyle Bird, 12 40 46 86

Jack Bosser, 11 53 67 120

14th Whetstone 368

Dylan Matthews, 12 39 43 82

Carson Matthews, 12 42 38 80

Quentin Pruneau, 12 51 51 102

David Stern, 12 52 52 104

Brian Brockman, 12 51 57 108



Place Name School* Front Back Total

1 Darnell Ellis, 12 Reynoldsburg* 35 34 69

Matt Hoffman, 11 Westerville South* 33 36 69

3 Seth Brenneman, 12 Upper Arlington* 34 37 71

4 Jared Hrabcak, 11 Westerville South* 37 35 72

5 Jacob Braskett, 12 Teays Valley* 36 37 73

6 Robert Williams, 12 Mount Vernon* 39 35 74

Troy Taylor, 9 Westerville South* 37 37 74

Keldon Fukunaga, 11 Dublin Coffman* 35 39 74

Ryan Pannell, 10 Westerville North* 37 37 74

10 Jacob Glaser, 12 Upper Arlington* 37 38 75

Ben Aicher, 11 Dublin Coffman* 39 36 75

Ethan West, 12 Hilliard Darby 37 38 75

Mehdy Slama, 12 Dublin Coffman* 38 37 75

Nick Schad, 12 Hilliard Davidson* 37 38 75

15 Austin Serif, 12 Upper Arlington* 38 38 76

Ric Reynolds, 12 Olentangy Orange 39 37 76

17 Garrett Askew, 11 Hilliard Davidson* 38 39 77

Kyle Mondlak, 12 Westerville North 39 38 77

David Gorman, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 39 38 77

20 Michael Watson, 12 Dublin Coffman* 39 39 78

Ross Guthery, 11 Dublin Coffman* 36 42 78

22 Andy Munson, 12 Hilliard Davidson* 40 39 79

Justin Wick, 12 Upper Arlington* 38 41 79

Zach Mahon, 11 Olentangy Orange 38 41 79

Jack Rubin, 10 Hilliard Davidson* 41 38 79

Josh Adkins, 11 Hilliard Davidson* 37 42 79

Ben Kunz, 12 Olentangy Orange 40 39 79

28 Jordan Coppess, 12 Hilliard Darby 40 40 80

Alex Herman, 12 Hilliard Darby 41 39 80

Ryan Beachy, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 37 43 80

Cory Barnett, 11 Teays Valley 38 42 80

Hunter Baxter, 12 Olentangy Orange 40 40 80

Carson Matthews, 12 Whetstone 42 38 80

34 Nic Buxbaum, 12 Teays Valley 38 43 81

35 Grant Laning, 12 Upper Arlington* 36 46 82

Dylan Matthews, 12 Whetstone 39 43 82

Josh Tasney, 9 Reynoldsburg 42 40 82

38 Reece Strohm, 10 Reynoldsburg 40 43 83

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying 

team to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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Jacob Streets, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 39 44 83

Spencer Gifford, 10 Olentangy Orange 43 40 83

Alex Coddington, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 43 40 83

Spencer Jordan, 11 Westerville North 45 38 83

43 Adam O'hara, 12 Mount Vernon 40 44 84

Zac Peters, 10 Reynoldsburg 39 45 84

Kyle Pottorf, 11 Gahanna Lincoln 38 46 84

Tate Vanarsdale, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 42 42 84

47 Phillip Pezzatta, 12 Centennial 41 44 85

Tommy Morone, 12 Hilliard Darby 42 43 85

Conner Curry, 9 Mount Vernon 43 42 85

Ben Triplett, 12 Lancaster 40 45 85

51 Kyle Bird, 12 Lancaster 40 46 86

Matt Spencer, 11 Lancaster 43 43 86

Jamey Hull, 11 Mount Vernon 40 46 86

54 Wes Martin, 12 Teays Valley 41 46 87

Collin Lybarger, 11 Mount Vernon 44 43 87

56 Jack Maloney, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 43 45 88

Kyle Wintering, 11 Hilliard Darby 37 51 88

Jacob Kotik, 10 Westerville South* 42 46 88

59 Nathan Frick, 11 Lancaster 49 40 89

Angelo Overstreet, 10 Gahanna Lincoln 40 49 89

61 Malik Sammons, 10 Westerville North 46 45 91

62 Ethan Nix, 10 Gahanna Lincoln 45 48 93

63 David Fratianne, 10 Westerville North 52 44 96

Matthew Regner, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 47 49 96

65 Trent Harris, 10 Westerville South* 50 50 100

66 Quentin Pruneau, 12 Whetstone 51 51 102

67 Wyatt Spohn, 11 Teays Valley 53 50 103

68 David Stern, 12 Whetstone 52 52 104

69 Brian Brockman, 12 Whetstone 51 57 108

70 Russell Chambers, 11 Centennial 57 59 116

71 Austin Shearer, 11 Centennial 55 62 117

72 Jack Bosser, 11 Lancaster 53 67 120

Connor Westhoben, 9 Reynoldsburg 59 61 120

74 Anjan Biswa, 12 Mifflin DNF

Abdul Basit, 11 Mifflin DNF
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